

## Kansas City

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 220774 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed
File created: 9/8/2022 In control: Council
On agenda: 9/22/2022 Final action: 9/22/2022

Title: Accepting the recommendations of the Public Works Standards Committee regarding certain

amendments to the Public Works Standards and Design Criteria to be used in the construction of

public improvements and the development of land or subdivision plats.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 220774 Fact Sheet, 2. 220774 Fiscal Note, 3. PW TIO ordinance slides 09212022, 4. Authenticated

Ordinance 220774

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/22/2022	1	Council	Passed	Pass
9/21/2022	1	Transportation, Infrastructure and Operations Committee	Adv and Do Pass, Debate	Pass
9/15/2022	1	Council		

## ORDINANCE NO. 220774

Accepting the recommendations of the Public Works Standards Committee regarding certain amendments to the Public Works Standards and Design Criteria to be used in the construction of public improvements and the development of land or subdivision plats.

WHEREAS, the City Council created the Public Works Standards Committee pursuant to Section 88-605-04 of the Zoning and Development Code for the purpose of promulgating engineering and construction specifications and standards for proper development of the City; and

WHEREAS, The Public Works Standards Committee solicited and considered public feedback on proposed changes to the Standards and Design Criteria at a public hearing on June 24, 2022; and

WHEREAS, on August 22, 2022, the Public Works Standards Committee voted to recommend adoption of certain proposed changes to Section 2300 - Incidental Construction of the Division II Construction and Material Specification; and

WHEREAS, the City Council believes it is in the best interest of the City to adopt these proposed changes to the Public Works Standards and Design Criteria; NOW, THEREFORE,

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

Section 1. That the recommendations of the Public Works Standards Committee concerning amendments to the Public Works Standards and Design Criteria are hereby accepted and the amended Section

File #: 220774, Version: 1					
2300 - Incidental Construction of the Dand will become effective immediately of	Division II Construction and Material Specification are hereby adopted on all active work inside the City.				
	Approved as to form and legality:				
	Dustin E. Johnson Assistant City Attorney				